
Lipica TrailO - Relay

DP Štafete 2020

CHIS TrailO Cup 2020, Slovenska PreO liga 2020
Programmed by Krešo and Hoki

 Štafete /  Relay
8.3.2020

FINAL

Pre-E SLO CLUB NAME COUNTRY CLASS Mistakes Penalty Result Time Mistakes Penalty Result

Alessio Tenani ITA E 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 47

Francesca De Nardis ITA E 0 0 0 60 1 30 90 90

Remo Madella ITA E 0 0 0 31 0 0 31 31

Borja Slamič SLO E 0 0 0 64 3 90 154 154

Gregor Hvala SLO E 0 0 0 71 0 0 71 71

Emil Kacin SLO E 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 50

Viola Zagonel ITA E 0 0 0 60 0 0 60 60

Nicolò Buganè ITA E 0 0 0 64 0 0 64 64

Alberto Grilli ITA E 1 60 60 65 1 30 95 155

Tamara Miklušová SVK E 1 60 60 25 0 0 25 85

Dagmar Miklušová SVK A 0 0 0 56 4 120 176 176

Marián Mikluš SVK E 0 0 0 56 0 0 56 56

Zoltán Miháczi HUN E 0 0 0 51 2 60 111 111

Antónia Holper HUN E 3 180 180 50 2 60 110 290

Fruzsina Biro HUN E 0 0 0 61 0 0 61 61

Vid Keresteš SLO E 4 240 240 38 0 0 38 278

Anja Babič SLO E 2 120 120 58 2 60 118 238

Krešo Keresteš SLO E 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 39

Tjaša Jug SLO E 0 0 0 88 4 120 208 208

Matej Vidič SLO A 3 180 180 144 4 120 264 444

Cesare Tarabocchia SLO E 0 0 0 40 2 60 100 100

Emilia Arcaleni ITA E 1 60 60 69 3 90 159 219

Dario Citterico ITA E 3 180 180 87 2 60 147 327

Valerio Pfister ITA E 0 0 0 90 0 0 90 90

Marco Giovannini SLO E 0 0 0 67 0 0 67 67

Mauro Nardo ITA E 0 0 0 48 3 90 138 138

Tiziana De Monte ITA A 5 300 300 136 3 90 226 526

Nikolaus Euler-Rolle AUT E 2 120 120 101 4 120 221 341

Margit Kovacs AUT E 5 300 300 99 3 90 189 489

Thomas Täuber AUT E 1 60 60 82 1 30 112 172
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Lipica TrailO - Combination
CHIS TrailO Cup 2020, Slovenska PreO liga 2020
Programmed by Krešo and Hoki Kombinacija / Combination

8.3.2020

FINAL 100,00 100,00

E A NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS Mistakes Penalty Result Time Mistakes Penalty Result Elite A

1 Remo Madella Punto Nord ITA Elite O 0 0 0 31 0 0 31 31 96,31 100,00

2 Krešo Keresteš OK Trzin SLO Elite O 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 39 95,36 99,01

3 Alessio Tenani Polisportiva G. Masi ITA Elite O 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 47 94,40 98,02

4 Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO Elite O 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 50 94,05 97,65

5 Marián Mikluš TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK Elite O 0 0 0 56 0 0 56 56 93,33 96,91

6 Viola Zagonel Polisportiva G. Masi ITA Elite O 0 0 0 60 0 0 60 60 92,86 96,42

7 Fruzsina Biro Bimahev HUN Elite O 0 0 0 61 0 0 61 61 92,74 96,29

8 Nicolò Buganè Polisportiva G. Masi ITA Elite O 0 0 0 64 0 0 64 64 92,38 95,92

9 Marco Giovannini OK Trzin SLO Elite O 0 0 0 67 0 0 67 67 92,02 95,55

10 Gregor Hvala OK Azimut SLO Elite O 0 0 0 71 0 0 71 71 91,55 95,06

11 Tamara Miklušová TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK Elite J 1 60 60 25 0 0 25 85 89,88 93,33

12 Francesca De Nardis Polisportiva G. Masi ITA Elite O 0 0 0 60 1 30 90 90 89,29 92,71

13 Valerio Pfister GO Subiaco ITA Elite O 0 0 0 90 0 0 90 90 89,29 92,71

14 Cesare Tarabocchia OK Azimut SLO Elite O 0 0 0 40 2 60 100 100 88,10 91,47

15 Libor Forst MatFyz Praha CZE Elite O 0 0 0 48 2 60 108 108 87,14 90,48

16 Zoltán Miháczi Tipo TKE HUN Elite O 0 0 0 51 2 60 111 111 86,79 90,11

17 Matthias Poell OLC Wienerwald AUT Elite O 0 0 0 60 2 60 120 120 85,71 89,00

18 Mauro Nardo Indiv. ITA Elite P 0 0 0 48 3 90 138 138 83,57 86,77

19 Borja Slamič OK Azimut SLO Elite J 0 0 0 64 3 90 154 154 81,67 84,80

20 Alberto Grilli Punto Nord ITA Elite O 1 60 60 65 1 30 95 155 81,55 84,67

21 Thomas Täuber OLT Transdanubien AUT Elite O 1 60 60 82 1 30 112 172 79,52 82,57

1 Dagmar Miklušová TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK A 0 0 0 56 4 120 176 176 79,05 100,00

22 Tjaša Jug OK Azimut SLO Elite O 0 0 0 88 4 120 208 208 75,24 78,12

23 Emilia Arcaleni Polisportiva Castello ITA Elite O 1 60 60 69 3 90 159 219 73,93 76,76

24 Corrado Miniotti CRAL Transporti Torinesi ITA Elite O 1 60 60 83 3 90 173 233 72,26 75,03

25 Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO Elite O 2 120 120 58 2 60 118 238 71,67 74,41

26 Giuliano Michelotti ASD Arco di carta ITA Elite O 1 60 60 98 3 90 188 248 70,48 73,18

27 Vid Keresteš OK Trzin SLO Elite J 4 240 240 38 0 0 38 278 66,90 69,47

28 Antónia Holper Tipo TKE HUN Elite O 3 180 180 50 2 60 110 290 65,48 67,99

29 Dario Citterico Polisportiva Castello ITA Elite O 3 180 180 87 2 60 147 327 61,07 63,41

30 Nikolaus Euler-Rolle Naturfreunde Wien OT AUT Elite O 2 120 120 101 4 120 221 341 59,40 61,68

31 Mátyás Paskuj Homokbucka OC HUN Elite O 3 180 180 114 4 120 234 414 50,71 52,66

2 Matej Vidič OK Azimut SLO A 3 180 180 144 4 120 264 444 47,14 59,64

32 Margit Kovacs OLT Transdanubien AUT Elite O 5 300 300 99 3 90 189 489 41,79 43,39

3 Tiziana De Monte GO CAI XXX Ottobre ASD ITA A 5 300 300 136 3 90 226 526 37,38 47,29

PreO TempO Result



Lipica TrailO - Relay and Combination
DP Štafete 2020

CHIS TrailO Cup 2020, Slovenska PreO liga 2020

Programmed by Krešo and Hoki

PreO part
Time limit OPEN: 65 Total controls: 9

8.3.2020 Time limit PARA: 75 Total time controls: 0

Z X Z A D A Z E B C

NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POINTS

Alessio Tenani Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Borja Slamič OK Azimut SLO E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Cesare Tarabocchia OK Azimut SLO E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Francesca De Nardis Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Fruzsina Biro Bimahev HUN E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Gregor Hvala OK Azimut SLO E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Krešo Keresteš OK Trzin SLO E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Libor Forst MatFyz Praha CZE E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Marco Giovannini OK Trzin SLO E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Marián Mikluš TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Mauro Nardo Indiv. ITA E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Nicolò Buganè Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Remo Madella Punto Nord ITA E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Tjaša Jug OK Azimut SLO E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Valerio Pfister GO Subiaco ITA E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Viola Zagonel Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Zoltán Miháczi Tipo TKE HUN E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Matthias Poell OLC Wienerwald AUT E Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Dagmar Miklušová TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK A Z Z A D A Z E B C 9

Alberto Grilli Punto Nord ITA E Z Z A D A Z D B C 8

Corrado Miniotti CRAL Transporti Torinesi ITA E Z Z A D A Z D B C 8

Emilia Arcaleni Polisportiva Castello ITA E Z Z A D A Z D B C 8

Giuliano Michelotti ASD Arco di carta ITA E Z Z A D A Z D B C 8

Tamara Miklušová TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK E Z Z A D A Z D B C 8

Thomas Täuber OLT Transdanubien AUT E Z Z A D A Z E B Z 8

Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO E C Z A D A Z B B C 7

Nikolaus Euler-Rolle Naturfreunde Wien OT AUT E Z Z A D A Z D B Z 7

Antónia Holper Tipo TKE HUN E Z Z A D A B B B Z 6

Dario Citterico Polisportiva Castello ITA E Z Z A D A Z D A B 6

Mátyás Paskuj Homokbucka OC HUN E Z Z A D Z Z D B Z 6

Matej Vidič OK Azimut SLO A Z Z B D A B B B C 6

Vid Keresteš OK Trzin SLO E Z A A D B B D B C 5

Margit Kovacs OLT Transdanubien AUT E Z A D C A B C B C 4

Tiziana De Monte GO CAI XXX Ottobre ASD ITA A C A A D B Z C A C 4

Correct answers 33 32 33 34 32 31 21 33 30

Given answers 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

Percent incorrect answers 6 9 6 3 9 11 40 6 14

A 0 3 33 0 32 0 0 2 0

B 0 0 1 0 2 4 3 33 1

C 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 30

D 0 0 1 34 0 0 9 0 0

E 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0

Z 33 32 0 0 1 31 0 0 4



Lipica TrailO - Relay and Combination
DP Štafete 2020

CHIS TrailO Cup 2020, Slovenska PreO liga 2020

Programmed by Krešo and Hoki

TempO part
Total stations: 0

8.3.2020 Total controls: 5

E/A/N Z B E A F X sec

NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS 1 2 3 4 5 t1 Time Penalty RESULT

Tamara Miklušová TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK E Z B E A F 25 25 0 25

Remo Madella Punto Nord ITA E Z B E A F 31 31 0 31

Vid Keresteš OK Trzin SLO E Z B E A F 38 38 0 38

Krešo Keresteš OK Trzin SLO E Z B E A F 39 39 0 39

Alessio Tenani Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z B E A F 47 47 0 47

Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO E Z B E A F 50 50 0 50

Marián Mikluš TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK E Z B E A F 56 56 0 56

Viola Zagonel Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z B E A F 60 60 0 60

Fruzsina Biro Bimahev HUN E Z B E A F 61 61 0 61

Nicolò Buganè Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z B E A F 64 64 0 64

Marco Giovannini OK Trzin SLO E Z B E A F 67 67 0 67

Gregor Hvala OK Azimut SLO E Z B E A F 71 71 0 71

Francesca De Nardis Polisportiva G. Masi ITA E Z B D A F 60 60 30 90

Valerio Pfister GO Subiaco ITA E Z B E A F 90 90 0 90

Alberto Grilli Punto Nord ITA E Z B E Z F 65 65 30 95

Cesare Tarabocchia OK Azimut SLO E F B E Z F 40 40 60 100

Libor Forst MatFyz Praha CZE E F B D A F 48 48 60 108

Antónia Holper Tipo TKE HUN E F Z E A F 50 50 60 110

Zoltán Miháczi Tipo TKE HUN E F B D A F 51 51 60 111

Thomas Täuber OLT Transdanubien AUT E F B E A F 82 82 30 112

Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO E Z B D Z F 58 58 60 118

Matthias Poell OLC Wienerwald AUT E F B D A F 60 60 60 120

Matej Vidič OK Azimut SLO A A B D Z E 0 144 120 120

Mauro Nardo Indiv. ITA E F D E A Z 48 48 90 138

Dario Citterico Polisportiva Castello ITA E F Z E A F 87 87 60 147

Borja Slamič OK Azimut SLO E Z D A F F 64 64 90 154

Emilia Arcaleni Polisportiva Castello ITA E F B D Z F 69 69 90 159

Corrado Miniotti CRAL Transporti Torinesi ITA E F D F A F 83 83 90 173

Dagmar Miklušová TJ Rapid Bratislava SVK A F Z D Z F 56 56 120 176

Giuliano Michelotti ASD Arco di carta ITA E F A D A F 98 98 90 188

Margit Kovacs OLT Transdanubien AUT E F B E Z Z 99 99 90 189

Tjaša Jug OK Azimut SLO E F D D Z F 88 88 120 208

Nikolaus Euler-Rolle Naturfreunde Wien OT AUT E F Z Z A Z 101 101 120 221

Tiziana De Monte GO CAI XXX Ottobre ASD ITA A C B E C D 136 136 90 226

Mátyás Paskuj Homokbucka OC HUN E F B Z Z Z 114 114 120 234
Albert Forst MatFyz Praha CZE E 0 0 0

Correct answers 17 26 21 24 29

Given answers 35 35 35 35 35

Percent incorrect answers 51 26 40 31 17

A 1 1 1 24 0

B 0 26 0 0 0

C 1 0 0 1 0

D 0 4 10 0 1

E 0 0 21 0 1

F 16 0 1 1 29

Z 17 4 2 9 4

Station 1


